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Yll. SPEAKER : He says that his questioll was not answered. Can yo.u remember the question and answer it ?

SURI MOUD. SHAFI QURESHI: Shri
Damani's?

MR. SPEAKER: No. not Shri Damani 's. Anyway, do not worry; the qUOltioll-
er himself has forllotten it. "" '0 il'o \It : ;m ~ ~ ~
q~tit ~~fit;~ttt~
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MR. SPEAKER : How can he say as to who is interested in it until the inquiry b completed?

SURI S. R. DAMANI: Mayl know from the hon. Minister whether the import of nylon is for industrial use or for civil coDBump-
tion and. if it is for industrial use, for which indllltrY it is 1I0iOll to be used ud whether
&II¥ lubstitute is heiOll prod uccd in the COUll-
try which is in excess? I would also like to know wbether it is a fact that tbe STC has imported caustic soda whiGh ia iJI aurpius and aluminium .... (/lIterrupIit>JI)

MR. SPEAKER : Where does causttc soda come here ? The question is about Dylon and you 110 to caustic soda.

SHRI S. R. DAMAN! : I may be aiVOll_.
reply about nylon.

MR. SPEAKER: Nellt question.

INDIA ELl!CTRJc WORXS, CALCUTTA

*852. SHRr BENI SHANKER
SHARMA : Will the Minister of lNDUS-
TRIAL DEVELOPMENT AND COJII-
PANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) when tbe management of tbe India Electric Works, Ltd., Calcutta was taken over by Government;

(b) whether accounts havo been maintained year-wise since the take-over and if so, the profit or loss in this venture, year-wise;

(c) if tbe accounts bave not been m.m-
tainedthe reasons therefor; and

(d) the production turned out ill quantity as well as value, year-wise and the nUQlber of labour and other staft' employed and the wages and remunerations paid to them ,

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DllVB-
LOPMENT AND COMPANY AFFAI,RS
(SHRI RAGHUNATH REDDI) : (a) to (d). A statement is laid on the Table of the House. (Pl«ed in Library. S.e No. LT-2163/67).
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SHRI RAGHUNATH REDDI : It is true that this company is not in a very happy state. For this purpose, I may humbly submit that, when the company got into troubled waters, it was taken over by the Government under the Industrial Development and Regulation Act on 11th July, 1960 and this period is now extended up to 10th January, 1968. For the purpose of understanding the economies of the opera-
tiOllS of this industry, the Government of India had appointed a technical committee which had estimated that at least Rs. 2·5 crom will have to be spent to bring new machinery and also to get the factory on proper production lines. The Government of India has examined this and still the mat·
ter is to be decided whether they would be able to find money for this purpose. Be·
sides this, the factory owes quite a lot of money to the State Bank of India. Therefore, as I said, the affairs of the company are not in a happy state.

SHORT NOTICE QUESTION
INDUSTRIAL LICENSING POLlCV

CoMMITTEI!

S.N.Q.17. SHRI SARJOO PANDEY:
Will the Minister of INDUBTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY
AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Industrial Licensing Policy Committee, which was asked to conduct an inquiry into the licences i$Sucd to Birlas, hu not met 80 far despite the assurance given by Government that the inquiry will be over within six months; and

(b) if so, the reasons therefor 1

TAE MINISTER OF INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPMENT AND COMPANY AF-
FAIRS (SHRI F. A. AHMED) : (a) The Committee has in fact held five formal meet·
inp already.

(b) Docs not arise.
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